

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT

Civil Appeal No(s). 4489/2023

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ADANI POWER LTD.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY ITEM NO.202.1 IS TO BE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM])

WITH

C.A. No. 5708/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94826/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 94826/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-07-2024

PRESENT :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
MR. KAPIL SIBAL, SR. ADV.
MR. VIPIN NAIR, AOR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. G. S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra S Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. K.S. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Ragvendra S Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.

A W A R D

C.A. No. 5708/2023

- 1 List the appeal in Court.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**