

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4489/2023

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ADANI POWER LTD.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4494/2023 (III)

C.A. No. 4398/2023 (III)

C.A. No. 4485/2023 (III)

C.A. No. 4487/2023 (III)

(INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1/2010-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SLP

IA No. 171165/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 4486/2023 (III)

C.A. No. 5703-5706/2023 (XII-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2011 FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES ON IA 95158/2023)

C.A. No. 5733-5734/2023 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6754-6770/2023 (XII)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2013 FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS ON IA 18/2013)

C.A. No. 6866-6874/2023 (XII)

C.A. No. 5696/2023 (XII-A)

C.A. No. 5708/2023 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.94826/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-11-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra S Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR
Mr. Aditya Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Vikram S. Nankani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Naresh Thacker, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Visalaksh, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Jain, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, AOR

Mr. R. Parthasarathy, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Sahil Monga, AOR
Mr. Alekhya, Adv.

Mr. Ks Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sukumar, AOR
Mr. S Sukumaran, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Kumar Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Bhupesh Pathak, Adv.
Mrs. Ruche Anand, Adv.

Mr. N Venkatraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Swarupma Chaturvedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shyam Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Raghvendra S Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumar, AOR

Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.

Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Dhruv Dewan, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Thapa, Adv.

Ms. Megha Dugar, Adv.

Mr. Jappanpreet Hora, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, AOR

Mr. Shine P Sasidhar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Rathod, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by learned A.S.G. appearing for
the appellants herein, list the matters in the first week
of February, 2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)